My argument was that some are not going to be 

academic and that sport could represent their future. 

I was pooh-poohed over that:  'No great future in sport.'  I said, 'Hold on, Collingwood, one 

football club in Australia, has 90 people on its staff.' 

Mr Dean - Collingwood has 119. 

Mr FINCH - One hundred and nineteen now.  Try to tell me that there are not opportunities in 

sport - well, you people would know that sport is a great focus for people's futures:  physiotherapists, 

masseurs, administrators, coaches, trainee coaches, all of those sorts of people.  It is a great